The Group is exposed to the impact of price changes on its financial assets measured at FVTPL, FVTOCI and its equity instruments.

The table below shows the impact of price changes (increase / decrease) on the Group's financial assets measured at fair value and the

effect on profit & loss. For the purpose of sensitivity analysis, a conservative assumption of 2% change in prices with other variables remaining

constant was made.

 Group  Bank

The tables below shows the impact of interest rate changes (increase / decrease) on the Group's floating-rate financial instrument portfolios

and the effect on income statement. The sensitivity analysis is based on a conservative assumption of 50 basis point change on the instrument

with other variables remaining constant and also assuming there is no asymmetrical movement in yield curve.

 Group  Bank

Page 82 of 148 Consolidated and Separate Financial Statements for the year ended 31 December 2020

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

4 Financial Risk Management - Continued

4.4 Market risk - continued

Price sensitivity analysis for financial instruments measured at FVOCI:

In millions of Nigerian Naira Dec. 2020 Dec. 2019 Dec. 2020 Dec. 2019

Debt securities

Investment securities at FVOCI:

Treasury bills   1,142,908   678,243   1,101,232   634,209

Government bonds   150,822   108,697   5,592   24,931

Total   1,293,730   786,940   1,106,824   659,140

Impact on other comprehensive income statement:

Favourable change @ 2% increase in prices   25,875   15,739   22,136   13,183

Unfavourable change @ 2% reduction in prices   (25,875)   (15,739)   (22,136)   (13,183)

Equity price risk

Dec. 2020 Dec. 2019 Dec. 2020 Dec. 2019

   123,756   111,496   122,819   110,906

   123,756   111,496   122,819   110,906

6,212   12,025   6,212   12,025

   (5,597)   (9,871)   (5,597)   (9,871)Unfavourable change @ 5% reduction in prices

Total Equity Positions

In million of Nigerian Naira

Investment securities at FVOCI

Total

Impact on Other comprehensive income:

Favourable change @ 5% increase in prices

 Group  Bank

 Group  Bank

Equity price risk is the risk that the fair value of equities decreases as a result of changes in the level of equity indices and individual stocks. The

non-trading equity price risk exposure arises from equity securities classified as FVOCI. The sensitivity analysis on the Group's total equity position